1,126,777

Loan payable
TOTAL LIABILITIES

Shareholders’ equity
Capital stock

   13,536,495

   -

   13,536,495

EQUITY
Share capital

Contributed surplus   3,302,704   -   3,302,704 Reserves
Deficit   (17,552,522)   -   (17,552,522) Deficit
   (713,323)

   -   (713,323) TOTAL EQUITY

   413,454   -   413,454 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

31

RANDSBURG INTERNATIONAL GOLD CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(expressed in Canadian dollars)
JANUARY 31, 2012

15.  Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of the statement of cash flow for the year ended January 31, 2011.

Canadian GAAP accounts

Canadian

GAAP
balance

   IFRS
 adjustments

   IFRS
   Balance

IFRS accounts

 $   $   $
Cash flows from operating activities   Cash flows from operating activities
  Loss for the year (2,281,640) - (2,281,640) Loss for the year
  Items not involving cash:
   Amortization 544 - 544 Amortization
   Gain on sale of marketable
   securities

(4,155)

-

(4,155)

Gain on sale of marketable securities

   Write off of mineral property 2,150,484 - 2,150,484 Write off of mineral property interests
   Accretion on loan payable 24,255 - 24,255 Accretion on loan payable
   Cost recoveries (254,094) - (254,094) Cost recoveries
  Changes in non-cash working
   Capital items:

   Changes in non-cash working capital items

   Decrease (increase) in
   receivables

(21,325)

   -

   (21,325)

Decrease (increase) in receivables

   Increase in due to related
   parties

143,446

-

143,446

Increase in due to related parties

   (Decrease) increase in
   accounts payable and
   accrued liabilities

   110,016

   -

   110,016